antenna site. A contract will be drawn up by AT&T and reviewed by the district’s attorney prior 
to being returned to the Board for discussion and vote. 

X. CHIEF’S REPORT 

Legislation 

The State legislature is scheduled to reconvene on January 12, 2026. One hundred thirty-nine 
(139) bills have been filed for the new legislative session, but most of these bills do not affect 
the fire district.  

One piece of legislation (HB 2059) that could affect the fire district is the abolishment of rural 
speed limits. A minimum 80+ mph speed limit would be placed in certain rural areas (I-8

[...]

Response Data 

Total Calls 125 
Average Response Time 4:07 
Average On-Scene Time 20:55 
Overall Time to Clear 25:52 

XII. FIRE MARSHAL’S REPORT  

Fire Marshal Chris Cavanaugh reported the following for the month of November: 

Trilogy/Shea Homes 

One thousand and eighty-six (1,086) homes have been closed by Trilogy/Shea Homes as of the 
end of November. Cavanaugh anticipates the same number of homes/lots sold for the 
upcoming two and a half years – 85 or 90 homes/lots remain unsold. 

XIII. ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER’S REPORT 

Wildland Expense Update